Pressure Measurement and Monitoring Systems
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50

SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
Ordering Code:
Order Number: PS05.
Pressure switches for non-corrosive liquids
and gases
Hysteresis
1 = hysteresis not adjustable (A - M)
2 = hysteresis adjustable (D - M)
Operating ranges
A = 1 to 16 mbar
B = 4 to 25 mbar
C = 10 to 100 mbar
D = 0.04 to 0.25 bar
E = 0.1 to 0.6 bar
F = 0.2 to 1.6 bar
G = 0.2 to 2.5 bar
H = 0.5 to 6 bar
I = 1 to 10 bar
J = 3 to 16 bar
K = 4 to 25 bar
L = 8 to 40 bar
M = 16 to 63 bar
1. K
Models:
PS05 pressure switches for non-corrosive liquids
and gases
Hysteresis: The hysteresis cannot be adjust-
ed on the PS05.1.A to PS05.1.M
models.
The hysteresis can be adjusted
on the PS05.2.D to PS05.2.M
models (see table)
Operating range:
* Connection drawings as per data sheet “Dimensional drawings
PS05 – PS08”
Process connection: 1/2“ male thread (manometer con-
nection), 1/4“ female thread
The PS05 can be screwed to the
pressure pipe with the 1/2“ male
threaded fitting, or alternatively,
it can be fixed with 2 screws
(4 mm diameter) to a flat surface.
Housing material: die-cast aluminum GD-Al Si 12
(saltwater-proof)
Pressure probe PS05.x.(A...C):
materials:  Buna N membrane
sensor housing 1.4301
PS05.x.(D...F):
metal bellows Cu Zn
sensor housing Cu Zn
PS05.x.(G...M):
metal bellows 1.4571
sensor housing 1.4104
Electrical Specifications:
Connection: plug connector
Protection type: IP54 in vertical mounting position
The PS05.1.A should only be fitted upwards in the vertical
position, all other models can be installed in the vertical
and horizontal positions, whereby the vertical mounting po-
sition is preferred.
Switch rating: 250 VAC, 8A (ohmic),
5A (inductive)
250 VDC, 0.3A (ohmic)
24 VDC, 8A (ohmic)
Contacts: single-pole changeover contact
(SPDT)